

# Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers Public Hearing & Workshop Notice and Agenda

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 6:00 PM

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, the special meeting will be held virtually via Zoom. The meeting can be accessed here:

https://zoom.us/j/94719509142?pwd=Q2pYNStKei8vbnhuN2dBcStWQi91QT09

Meeting ID: 947 1950 9142 Passcode: 079683

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will convene a special meeting for the purpose of holding a public hearing to receive public comments on the District's proposed 2022 budget and levy, authorizing payment of the Smith Partners July invoice, discussing upcoming Bord meetings and to get an update on the District's Atlas-14 Flood Risk & Resiliency, Phase 2- Project & Preliminary Modeling Results

### Agenda

- I. 2022 Budget Public Hearing
  - i. Resolutions 21-03 and 21-04
- II. Authorization to Pay the Smith Partners July 2021 Invoice
- III. Update on How to Hold Upcoming Board Meetings, In-person or Virtual
- IV. Atlas-14 Flood Risk & Resiliency, Phase 2- Project Update & Preliminary Modeling Results
- V. Adjourn

# Public Notice (Official Publication)

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

### **Nine Mile Creek Watershed District**

# 2022 Budget and Levy

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Managers of the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District will hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 103D.911 of Minnesota Statutes, on Tuesday, August 31, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., to hear comments on, and consider the District's budget and levy for the year 2022. The total proposed expenditures for 2022 are \$4,110,000. Proposed levy is as follows:

• A \$2,600,000 Metropolitan Surface Water Management Act implementation levy as authorized by Minnesota Statutes Section 103B.241.

The hearing will be held by web-based video conference, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 13D.021, after the NMCWD president determined that because of the COVID-19 pandemic it is not prudent for the Board of Managers to meet in person. The meeting can be accessed via Zoom through the following link:

https://zoom.us/j/94719509142?pwd=Q2pYNStKei8vbnhuN2dBcStWQi91QT09

Meeting ID: 947 1950 9142 Passcode: 079683

For more information, including information on how to join the hearing via computer or phone, please visit the District's website at www.ninemilecreek.org or contact Randy Anhorn at 952-835-2078

Dated: August 5, 2021

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS

/S/Erin Hunker

Erin Hunker, Secretary